

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2021 LETTING

County Lee		Date: 2/8/2021	Name and Address of Bidders				Pavement Maint P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		Civil Constructors 2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		Porter Brothers 1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071		A.C. Pavement Striping Co 695 Church Rd. Elgin, IL 60123		
R.D.: Various TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Time: 8:00 A.M. LCH in Amboy													
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule						Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes		Prequalified Yes		Bond Yes		Prequalified Yes	
Terms:															
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21-01000-00-GM 0100 Alto Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	17,880	\$2.30	\$41,124.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.29	\$40,945.20	\$2.32	\$41,481.60	\$2.24	\$40,051.20
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	600	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$22.36	\$13,416.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00
						Total		#VALUE!		\$52,345.20		\$54,897.60		\$54,451.20	
Low Bid															
21-02000-00-GM 0200 Amboy Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	17,122	\$0.55	\$9,417.10	0.75	\$12,841.50	\$0.27	\$4,622.94	\$0.24	\$4,109.28	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	8,570	\$2.10	\$17,997.00	3.80	\$32,566.00	\$1.54	\$13,197.80	\$1.98	\$16,968.60	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	29,760	\$2.30	\$68,448.00	2.54	\$75,590.40	\$2.42	\$72,019.20	\$2.32	\$69,043.20	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	210	\$24.00	\$5,040.00	21.25	\$4,462.50	\$24.00	\$5,040.00	\$22.36	\$4,695.60	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	810	\$22.00	\$17,820.00	20.50	\$16,605.00	\$19.00	\$15,390.00	\$22.36	\$18,111.60	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$142,065.40		\$110,269.94		\$112,928.28		#VALUE!	
Low Bid															
21-03000-00-GM 0300 Ashton Road District Non-MFT															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	33,967	\$0.55	\$18,681.85	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.27	\$9,171.09	\$0.35	\$11,888.45	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	16,990	\$2.10	\$35,679.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.60	\$27,184.00	\$1.80	\$30,582.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	25,700	\$2.30	\$59,110.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.52	\$64,764.00	\$2.20	\$56,540.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	420	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$9,240.00	\$19.00	\$7,980.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	460	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$19.00	\$8,740.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		#VALUE!		\$119,559.09		\$115,730.45		#VALUE!	
Low Bid															
21-04000-00-GM 0400 Bradford Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	13,960	\$2.30	\$32,108.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.27	\$31,689.20	\$2.32	\$32,387.20	\$2.24	\$31,270.40
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	460	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$19.00	\$8,740.00	\$23.85	\$10,971.00	\$25.00	\$11,500.00
						Total		#VALUE!		\$40,429.20		\$43,358.20		\$42,770.40	
Low Bid															
21-07000-00-GM 0700 Dixon Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	13,920	\$2.30	\$32,016.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.29	\$31,876.80	\$2.51	\$34,939.20	\$2.25	\$31,320.00
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	470	\$22.00	\$10,340.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$19.00	\$8,930.00	\$23.85	\$11,209.50	\$29.90	\$14,053.00
		Fog Seal		SY	34,766	\$0.50	\$17,383.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.43	\$14,949.38	\$0.37	\$12,863.42	\$0.50	\$17,383.00
						Total		#VALUE!		\$55,756.18		\$59,012.12		\$62,756.00	
Low Bid															
21-07000-00-GM 0800 East Grove Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	17,260	\$2.30	\$39,698.00	\$2.54	\$43,840.40	\$2.29	\$39,525.40	\$2.74	\$47,292.40	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	580	\$22.00	\$12,760.00	\$20.51	\$11,895.80	\$21.00	\$12,180.00	\$24.66	\$14,302.80	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$55,736.20		\$51,705.40		\$61,595.20		#VALUE!	
Low Bid															
21-23000-00-GM 2300 Franklin Grove Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	22,870	\$2.50	\$57,175.00	\$2.54	\$58,089.80	\$2.28	\$52,143.60	\$2.31	\$52,829.70	\$2.23	\$51,000.10
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	770	\$31.00	\$23,870.00	\$30.50	\$23,485.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.98	\$16,154.60	\$24.75	\$19,057.50
						Total		\$81,574.80		\$67,543.60		\$68,984.30		\$70,057.60	
Low Bid															

CONTINUED ON NEXT SHEET

BID TABS - FEBRUARY LETTING

County Lee		Date: 2/8/2021	Name and Address of Bidders		Pavement Maint P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		Civil Constructors 2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		Porter Brothers 1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071		A.C. Pavement Striping Co 695 Church Rd. Elgin, IL 60123				
R.D.: Various TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Time: 8:00 A.M. LCH in Amboy													
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule					Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	
Terms:															
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21-09000-00-GM 0900 Hamilton Road District															
		Bit Materials (Seal Coat) PG46-28	Furnished &	Gallon	9,720	\$2.75	\$26,730.00	\$2.95	\$28,674.00	\$2.63	\$25,563.60	\$2.74	\$26,632.80	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	320	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$25.65	\$8,208.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$24.65	\$7,888.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$34,410.00		\$36,882.00		\$33,883.60		\$34,520.80	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-10000-00-GM 1000 Harmon Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	18,320	\$0.50	\$9,160.00	\$0.75	\$13,740.00	\$0.27	\$4,946.40	\$0.40	\$7,328.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	9,170	\$2.50	\$22,925.00	\$3.80	\$34,846.00	\$1.63	\$14,947.10	\$2.00	\$18,340.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	31,460	\$2.75	\$86,515.00	\$3.92	\$123,323.20	\$2.67	\$83,998.20	\$2.70	\$84,942.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	230	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$25.25	\$5,807.50	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$23.00	\$5,290.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	850	\$24.00	\$20,400.00	\$24.20	\$20,570.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$23.00	\$19,550.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$144,980.00		\$198,286.70		\$127,721.70		\$135,450.00	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-11000-00-GM 1100 Lee Center Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	6,310	\$0.55	\$3,470.50	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.27	\$1,703.70	\$0.53	\$3,344.30	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	3,160	\$2.10	\$6,636.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.75	\$5,530.00	\$2.07	\$6,541.20	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	36,020	\$2.30	\$82,846.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.33	\$83,926.60	\$2.37	\$85,367.40	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	80	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.75	\$1,900.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	1,140	\$22.00	\$25,080.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$25,080.00	\$23.75	\$27,075.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Fog Seal		SY	6,382	\$0.50	\$3,191.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.58	\$3,701.56	\$0.73	\$4,658.86	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$123,143.50		#VALUE!		\$121,941.86		\$128,886.76	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-12000-00-GM 1200 Marion Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished &	Sq. Yd.	4,333	\$0.55	\$2,383.15	0.95	\$4,116.35	\$0.27	\$1,169.91	\$0.77	\$3,336.41	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Applied on Rd.	Gallon	2,170	\$2.10	\$4,557.00	3.90	\$8,463.00	\$1.84	\$3,992.80	\$2.18	\$4,730.60	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	35,390	\$2.30	\$81,397.00	2.54	\$89,890.60	\$2.33	\$82,458.70	\$2.26	\$79,981.40	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	30.95	\$1,857.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$20.55	\$1,233.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	1,140	\$22.00	\$25,080.00	20.10	\$22,914.00	\$21.00	\$23,940.00	\$20.55	\$23,427.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total		\$114,857.15		\$127,240.95		\$113,301.41		\$112,708.41	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-13000-00-GM 1300 May Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished &	Gallon	35,530	\$2.30	\$81,719.00	2.54	\$90,246.20	\$2.30	\$81,719.00	\$2.28	\$81,008.40	\$2.22	\$78,876.60
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)	Applied on Rd.	Ton	1,210	\$24.00	\$29,040.00	21.27	\$25,736.70	\$19.00	\$22,990.00	\$20.98	\$25,385.80	\$24.00	\$29,040.00
						Total		\$110,759.00		\$115,982.90		\$104,709.00		\$106,394.20	\$107,916.60
Low Bid															
21-14000-00-GM 1400 Nachusa Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	16,730	\$2.30	\$38,479.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.30	\$38,479.00	\$2.29	\$38,311.70	\$2.25	\$37,642.50
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	560	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$21.00	\$11,760.00	\$20.98	\$11,748.80	\$25.00	\$14,000.00
						Total		\$52,479.00		#VALUE!		\$50,239.00		\$50,060.50	\$51,642.50
Low Bid															

CONTINUED ON NEXT SHEET

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2021 LETTING

County R.D.:		Lee Various TOWNSHIP SEAL COAT		Date:	2/8/2021	Name and Address of Bidders		Pavement Maint		Civil Constructors		Porter Brothers		A.C. Pavement Striping Co	
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule				Time:		Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes	Bond Yes	Prequalified Yes
Terms:				LCH in Amboy				P.O. Box 71 Henry, IL. 61537		2283 US Rt 20 E, POBox 750 Freeport, IL 61032		1106 Industrial Pk Dr. Rock Falls, IL 61071		695 Church Rd. Elgin, IL 60123	
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21-15000-00-GM 1500 Nelson Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	10,410	\$2.30	\$23,943.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.41	\$25,088.10	\$3.04	\$31,646.40	\$2.25	\$23,422.50
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	370	\$22.00	\$8,140.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$8,140.00	\$40.74	\$15,073.80	\$27.00	\$9,990.00
		Fog Seal		SY	12,809	\$0.50	\$6,404.50	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.40	\$5,123.60	\$0.53	\$6,788.77	\$0.68	\$8,710.12
						Total				#VALUE!		\$38,351.70		\$53,508.97	\$42,122.62
Low Bid															
21-17000-00-GM 1700 Reynolds Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	18,900	\$2.30	\$43,470.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.27	\$42,903.00	\$2.33	\$44,037.00	\$2.25	\$42,525.00
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	640	\$24.00	\$15,360.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$14,080.00	\$23.25	\$14,880.00	\$24.00	\$15,360.00
						Total				#VALUE!		\$56,983.00		\$58,917.00	\$57,885.00
Low Bid															
21-18000-00-GM 1800 South Dixon Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	4,250	\$0.55	\$2,337.50	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.27	\$1,147.50	\$0.82	\$3,485.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	2,130	\$2.10	\$4,473.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.79	\$3,812.70	\$2.28	\$4,856.40	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	9,720	\$2.30	\$22,356.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.59	\$25,174.80	\$2.90	\$28,188.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$36.03	\$2,161.80	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	290	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$29.00	\$8,410.00	\$36.03	\$10,448.70	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Fog Seal		SY	4,879	\$0.50	\$2,439.50	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.55	\$2,683.45	\$1.25	\$6,098.75	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total				#VALUE!		\$43,388.45		\$55,238.65	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-19000-00-GM 1900 Sublette Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	36,150	\$2.30	\$83,145.00	\$2.54	\$91,821.00	\$2.26	\$81,699.00	\$2.29	\$82,783.50	\$2.23	\$80,614.50
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	1,210	\$22.00	\$26,620.00	\$23.60	\$28,556.00	\$22.00	\$26,620.00	\$20.47	\$24,768.70	\$23.90	\$28,919.00
						Total				\$120,377.00		\$108,319.00		\$107,552.20	\$109,533.50
Low Bid															
21-21000-00-GM 2100 Willow Creek Road District															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	19,287	\$0.55	\$10,607.85	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.27	\$5,207.49	\$0.27	\$5,207.49	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	9,650	\$2.10	\$20,265.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.50	\$14,475.00	\$1.97	\$19,010.50	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	30,120	\$2.30	\$69,276.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.46	\$74,095.20	\$2.25	\$67,770.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	240	\$24.00	\$5,760.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$21.43	\$5,143.20	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	800	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$21.00	\$16,800.00	\$21.43	\$17,144.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total				#VALUE!		\$115,857.69		\$114,275.19	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-21000-00-GM 2100 Willow Creek Road District (Non-MFT)															
		Preparation of Base	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Sq. Yd.	34,122	\$0.55	\$18,767.10	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$0.27	\$9,212.94	\$0.25	\$8,530.50	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Gallon	17,070	\$2.10	\$35,847.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.47	\$25,092.90	\$1.94	\$33,115.80	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)		Gallon	25,740	\$2.30	\$59,202.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.55	\$65,637.00	\$2.25	\$57,915.00	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Cover Coat Aggregate (CA-14)		Ton	420	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$22.00	\$9,240.00	\$21.43	\$9,000.60	No Bid	#VALUE!
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	460	\$22.00	\$10,120.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$21.43	\$9,857.80	No Bid	#VALUE!
						Total				#VALUE!		\$118,382.84		\$118,419.70	#VALUE!
Low Bid															
21-22000-00-GM 2200 Wyoming Road District															
		Bituminous Materials (Seal Coat)	Furnished & Applied on Rd.	Gallon	13,830	\$2.30	\$31,809.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$2.31	\$31,947.30	\$2.36	\$32,638.80	\$2.24	\$30,979.20
		Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16)		Ton	470	\$22.00	\$10,340.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$21.00	\$9,870.00	\$23.55	\$11,068.50	\$24.75	\$11,632.50
						Total				#VALUE!		\$41,817.30		\$43,707.30	\$42,611.70
Low Bid															

BID TABS - FEBRUARY 2021 LETTING

County Lee		Date: 2/8/2021	Name and Address		O'Brien Civi Works		SKC Construction, Inc				
R.D.: Various		Time: 8:00 A.M.	of Bidders		2963 W. Mud Creek Road		695 Church Road				
COUNTY/TOWNSHIP CRACK FILLING		LCH in Amboy			Mt. Morris, IL 61054		Elgin, IL 60123				
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond	Prequalified	Bond	Prequalified	Bond	Prequalified	
Terms:						Yes	Check	Yes	N/A		
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21-XX000-01-GM Crack Filling											
	1	Fiber Asphalt Crack-Filling	F.O.B. County Trucks at	Lbs	21800	\$1.75	\$38,150.00	No Bid	#VALUE!	\$1.72	\$37,496.00
						Total	\$38,150.00		#VALUE!	\$37,496.00	
Low Bid											

County Lee		Date: 2/8/2021	Name and Address		Martin & Co.		Civil Materials, Inc.		Rock Valley Services		
R.D.: County		Time: 8:00 A.M.	of Bidders		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd		2283 US RT 20		1010 Shore Acres Road		
TOWNSHIP PATCH MIXES		LCH in Amboy			Oregon, IL. 61061		Freeport, IL 61032		Rock Falls, IL 61071		
Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule			Approved Engineer's Estimate		Bond	Prequalified	Bond	Prequalified	Bond	Prequalified	
Terms:					None	Yes	Check	Yes	N/A	Yes	
Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21-23000-02-GM FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP											
	1	Bituminous Patch Mixture, Hot Patch	F.O.B. TWP Trucks at Plant	Tons	265	\$56.00	\$14,840.00	\$52.00	\$13,780.00	\$52.00	\$13,780.00
						Total	\$14,840.00		\$13,780.00	\$13,780.00	#VALUE!